

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION (L) NO.10907 OF 2021

Farida Salim Dawoodani ...Petitioner

Versus

Rajabali Bhikhabhai Dawoodani ...Deceased

Mr. Rushabh Thacker i/by Mr. Waquar Ahmad for Petitioner.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2022

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner has sought extension of time for removal of office objection which were to be removed within a period of three weeks from the uploading of the common order dated 14th September 2021.

2. In view thereof, extension of time is granted. The Petitioner shall remove the office objection within a period of three weeks from today.

3. Application is disposed of.

[R. I. CHAGLA J.]