

SLG

**BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 22nd August, 2022**

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

78 TP/776/2022) Mr. Waquar Ahmad, Advocate for petitioner
)
)
) **P.C.:** Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocates for
) petitioner. Mr. Ahmad, Advocate for petitioner
) submits that service could not be effected of legal
) heir viz. Haseena Dasani and Naneem Khoja.
) Office to issue fresh citation. Hence, at the
) requests of Ld. Advocate for petitioner, matter is
) adjourned till 12.10.2022 for compliance.

22.08.2022

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**