

**BEFORE : MRS. K. Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 26th March, 2025**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

5 TP/776/2022

Mr. Waquar Ahmad, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks leave to add the address of legal heirs in para No. 8 of the petition as per praecipe dated 26.03.2025. Amendment allowed. Ld. Advocate for petitioner to carry out amendment within four weeks from the date of uploading of this order. Ld. Advocate for petitioner to re-upload the amended petition on the official portal of the Bombay High Court.
2. Office to issue fresh citation upon the legal heirs of deceased on their newly added addresses.
3. Ld. Advocate for petitioner move praecipe as and when the compliance done in the matter. Hence, remove from board.

26.03.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**