

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,  
COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**

**CALLED FOR HEARING :**

6 TP/776/2022

Mr. Anthony Fernandes i/b. Waquar Ahmad, Advocate for petitioner

**PC :** Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Upon perusal of the petition, it is noticed that the petitioner is not executor appointed under the Will. Deceased had appointed his grandsons as an Executors hence, **petition is not maintainable as Probate Petition.** Advocate to take steps. Hence, remove from board.

13.11.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**