

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 776 OF 2022

Farida Salim Dawoodani ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rajabali Bhikhabhai Dawoodani - Deceased ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WILL NO. 302 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 776 OF 2022

Farida Salim Dawoodani ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rajabali Bhikhabhai Dawoodani - Deceased ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Aparna Wagle i/b Waquar Ahmad  
for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 9th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/01/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**